# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUANTUM STAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC	08/13/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTUM STAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	418 EAST LAKESIDE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 7	
City:	COEUR D'ALENE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83814	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62731825
Patent Number:	10803174
Application Number:	17068280

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493361454

Email: mail@changhale.com
Correspondent Name: CHANG & HALE LLP
Address Line 1: 4199 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TYSON R. CRANESIGNATURE:/Tyson R. Crane/DATE SIGNED:02/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-02-24\_CertofConversion\_QS#page1.tif source=2021-02-24\_DelawareCertificate\_QS#page1.tif

PATENT 506522910 REEL: 055403 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:09 PM 08/13/2020
FILED 02:09 PM 08/13/2020
SR 20206732030 - File Number 3438517

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

## QUANTUM STAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC, AN IDAHO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TO

### QUANTUM STAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION of Quantum Star Technologies LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (the "Other Entity"), to Quantum Star Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), is being executed and filed pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. The date on which and jurisdiction where the Other Entity was first formed is February 2, 2018 in the state of Idaho.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Other Entity is Quantum Star Technologies LLC, an Idaho limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Quantum Star Technologies Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Other Entity has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of August, 2020

Jeffrey F. Larson, authorized representative

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF AN IDAHO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "QUANTUM STAR
TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION "QUANTUM STAR
TECHNOLOGIES INC.", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH
DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

3438517 8317F SR# 20210541449

**RECORDED: 02/24/2021** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vanna serana serana

Authentication: 202563343

Date: 02-22-21

PATENT REEL: 055403 FRAME: 0310